
Range 

monthly 

hourly 

II 

monthly 

hourly 

111 

monthly 

hourly 

IV 

monthly 

hourly 

** 

8. 

PLACER COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULE 

2025-2026 

D 

Executive Assistant to the County Superintendent 

$8,690 $9,125 $9,583 $10,061 

$50.14 $52.65 $55.29 $58.05 

Administrative Assistant to the Deputy Superintendent - Confidential 

$7,312 $7,680 $8,063 $8,466 

$42.19 $44.31 $46.52 $48.84 

Administrative Assistant - Confidential 

$7,134 $7,493 $7,866 $8,259 

$41.16 $43.23 $45.38 $47.65 

** Administrative Secretary - Confidential 

$6,154 $6,459 $6,783 $7,124 

$35.50 $37.26 $39.13 $41.10 

$10,562 

$60.94 

$8,892 

$51.30 

$8,674 

$50.04 

$7,475 

$43.13 

Bilingual stipend: $500 Annual (by certification of language proficiency; for Interpreters, EIPA score of 4.0 or higher) 

MA/MS Degree: $1,500 Annual 

Doctorate Degree: $2,000 Annual 

For confidential employees hired before July 1, 1998, anniversary increases will be awarded at the beginning of 

their 25th year. Confidential employees hired after July 1, 1998 shall not be eligible for this benefit. 

15% for 25 years of consecutive service 

7/1/2024 

Date 

2.0% effective: 07/01/21 

1.4% effective: 07/01/21 

8.0% effective: 07/01/22 

7.0% effective: 07/01/23 

2.25% effective: 07/01/24 


